STATE OF CALIFORNIA Edmund G. Brown, Jr., Governor

NATIVE AMERICAN HERITAGE COMMISSION

Cultural and Environmental Department
1550 Harbor Blvd., Suite 100

West Sacramento, CA 95691

(916) 373-3710

March 23, 2018

Charles Cisneros
Psomas

Sent by E-mail: Charles.cisneros@psomas.com

RE: Proposed Mt. San Antonio College Transit Center (3MTS010200) Project, City of Walnut;
San Dimas USGS Quadrangle, Los Angeles County, California

Dear Mr. Cisneros:

A record search of the Native American Heritage Commission (NAHC) Sacred Lands
File was completed for the area of potential project effect (APE) referenced above with negative
results. Please note that the absence of specific site information in the Sacred Lands File does
not indicate the absence of Native American cultural resources in any APE.

Attached is a list of tribes culturally affiliated to the project area. | suggest you contact all
of the listed Tribes. If they cannot supply information, they might recommend others with
specific knowledge. The list should provide a starting place to locate areas of potential adverse
impact within the APE. By contacting all those on the list, your organization will be better able to
respond to claims of failure to consult. If a response has not been received within two weeks of
notification, the NAHC requests that you follow-up with a telephone call to ensure that the
project information has been received.

If you receive notification of change of addresses and phone numbers from any of these
individuals or groups, please notify me. With your assistance we are able to assure that our
lists contain current information. If you have any questions or need additional information,
please contact via email: gayle.totton@nahc.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

g 7 oltBn
ayle Totton, M.A., PhD.

Associate Governmental Program Analyst
(916) 373-3714

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or legally privileged
information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use or disclosure is
prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication.



Native American Heritage Commission
Native American Contact List
Los Angeles County

3/23/2018
Gabrieleno Band of Mission San Fernando Band of Mission
Indians - Kizh Nation Indians
Andrew Salas, Chairperson Donna Yocum, Chairperson
P.O. Box 393 Gabrieleno P.O. Box 221838 Kitanemuk
Covina, CA, 91723 Newhall, CA, 91322 Serrano
Phone: (626) 926 - 4131 Phone: (503) 539 - 0933 Tataviam
admin@gabrielenoindians.org Fax: (503) 574-3308

ddyocum@comcast.net
Gabrieleno/Tongva San Gabriel
Band of Mission Indians
Anthony Morales, Chairperson
P.O. Box 693 Gabrieleno
San Gabriel, CA, 91778
Phone: (626) 483 - 3564
Fax: (626) 286-1262
GTTribalcouncil@aol.com

Gabrielino /Tongva Nation

Sandonne Goad, Chairperson

106 1/2 Judge John Aiso St., Gabirielino
#231

Los Angeles, CA, 90012

Phone: (951) 807 - 0479
sgoad@gabrielino-tongva.com

Gabrielino Tongva Indians of

California Tribal Council

Robert Dorame, Chairperson

P.O. Box 490 Gabrielino
Bellflower, CA, 90707

Phone: (562) 761 - 6417

Fax: (562) 761-6417

gtongva@gmail.com

Gabrielino-Tongva Tribe

Charles Alvarez,

23454 Vanowen Street Gabirielino
West Hills, CA, 91307

Phone: (310) 403 - 6048
roadkingcharles@aol.com

Pauma Band of Luiseno Indians

- Pauma & Yuima Reservation

Temet Aguilar, Chairperson

P.O. Box 369 Luiseno
Pauma Valley, CA, 92061

Phone: (760) 742 - 1289

Fax: (760) 742-3422
bennaecalac@aol.com

This list is current only as of the date of this document. Distribution of this list does not relieve any person of statutory responsibility as defined in Section 7050.5 of
the Health and Safety Code, Section 5097.94 of the Public Resource Section 5097.98 of the Public Resources Code.

This list is only applicable for contacting local Native Americans with regard to cultural resources assessment for the proposed Mt. San Antonio College Transit
Center Project, Los Angeles County.
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a
1100 North Grand Avenue
Walnut, CA 91789-1399

909-274-7500
) www.mtsac.edu

Mt. San Antonio College

September 18, 2018

Andrew Salas, Chairman

Gabrieleno Band of Mission Indians-Kizh Nation
PO BOX 393

Covina, CA 91723

Subject: Assembly Bill (AB) 52 (Public Resources Code §21080.3.1): Long Range Development Plan Mt.
San Antonio College 2018 Educational and Facilities Master Plan, City of Walnut, Los Angeles
County, California

Dear Mr. Salas:

Mt. San Antonio College (Mt. SAC) is the lead agency, pursuant to the California Environmental Quality
Act (CEQA), for the proposed Mt. San Antonio College 2018 Educational and Facilities Master Plan and
associated 2017 Parking and Circulation Master Plan (EFMP). The campus encompasses 418.44 acres
(comprised of 3 parcels) and is located north and south of Temple Avenue east of Grand Avenue, with the
“West Parcel” located west of Grand Avenue and south of Amar Road/Temple Avenue. Mountaineer Road
and Edinger Way form the northern boundary of the campus and the eastern boundary is consistent with
the City of Walnut's eastern boundary.

The proposed EFMP is the College’s long-range development plan and also serves as the foundation for
other components of the College’s integrated planning process. Among other purposes, the EFMP
projects Mt. SAC’s overall growth and the growth of programs and services during the planning horizon
and develops recommendations for site and facilities improvements that are informed by educational
planning.

AB 52 requires lead agencies to consult with California Native American tribes that request such
consultation in writing prior to the agency’s release of a Notice of Preparation (NOP) of an Environmental
Impact Report (EIR) or notice of a Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND), or Negative Declaration (ND).
To that end, Mt. SAC is notifying you of this Project. AB 52 allows tribes 30 days after receiving notification
to request consultation. Please refer to the attached NOP for a project description and location map.

Your participation in this local planning process is important. If you possess any information or knowledge
regarding Native American Sacred Lands or other tribal cultural resources in and around the Project site,
and wish to consult with Mt. SAC regarding these resources, please direct your email to facilities
planning@mtsac.edu or any correspondence on this matter to:

Gary Nellesen

Director, Facilities Planning & Management
Mt. San Antonio College

1100 N. Grand Ave

Walnut, CA 91789

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Dr. Manuel Baca ¢ Rosanne M. Bader » Jay Chen
Judy Chen Haggerty, Esg. = Gary Chow = Robert F. Hidalgo  Laura Santos

COLLEGE PRESIDENT / CEO - Dr. William T. Scroggins



Mt. San Antonio College Page 2 September 20, 2018

Mt. SAC would welcome a response at your earliest possible convenience, but no later than 30 days after
receiving this letter. Should we not receive a response within 30 days, we will presume that you have
declined consultation under AB 52. Please do not hesitate to let us know if you have any questions or
would like to discuss this proposed Project. Please contact Mikaela (Mika) Klein by phone at (909) 274-
5720 with any questions.

Thank you very much for your assistance.

. QML
Gary Nelles

Director, Facilitieg Planning & Management

Sincerely,

Attachment:

Notice of Preparation



